AEC-Q200 grade 1 qualified
■
■
■
Application
Laptop, desktop and server applications
High current power supplies
Battery powered devices

MAG.LAYERS
1 N □ -
MLA1YT12NSERIES-M1
YT12 R82MLA
④ Inductance Tolerance: M = ±20% , N = ±30%
⑤ Series Type: M1 Type
M1
① Product Code
② Dimensions
③ Inductance: R82 = 0.82 μH
Note: Please refer to the “Product Dimension” for detail dimensions.
③ ④ ⑤① ②
MAG.LAYERS
■ Note
Test frequency: 1MHz 0 25V
MLA1YT12N4R7□-M1 4.7 192 210 1.4 1.6
MLA1YT12N100□-M1 10 400 460 1.1 1.3
MLA1YT12N2R2□-M1 2.2 90 102 2.1 2.5
MLA1YT12N3R3□-M1 3.3 117 130 1.6 2.1
Part number
Inductance
Rdc(mΩ)
Heat rating Saturation
@0A current (Idc)1 current (Isat)2
(μH) Typ. Max. DC amps (A) DC amps (A)
MLA1YT12NR82□-M1 0.82 40 50 3.2 3.3
MLA1YT12N1R0□-M1 1 40 50 3.2 3.3
■ Electrical Performance
MAG.LAYERS
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
MLA1YT12NSERIES-M1
The heat rating current (Idc) will cause temperature rise approximate 40°C.
The saturation current (Isat) will cause initial inductance drop approximate 30%.
All test data is referenced at 25°C ambient.
Operating temperature range -55°C to +125°C.
Withstand voltage: 25V DC.
Test frequency: 1MHz, 0.25V.
Test instruments: Inductance/saturation current: Keysight 4285A or equivalent.
Rdc: ADEX AX1152D or equivalent.
Notes:
MAG.LAYERS
Electrical Characteristics■
MLA1YT12NSERIES-M1
MAG.LAYERS
■ Product Dimension
Dimension A B C DPart number
MLA1YT12NSERIES-M1 2.5 ± 0.2 2.0 ± 0.2 1.2 Max 0.6 ± 0.2
Unit: mm
MLA1YT12NSERIES-M1
MAG.LAYERS
Unit: mm